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JAQUELINE DEHAVILAND October 28, 2009

720 1/2 Orange Grove Ave. co PY
Los Angeles, Ca. 90036
NOTICE OF ANIMAL PERMIT COMPLAINT

The Depariment of Animal Services has received a complaint alieging that you are permitting the
following animals to be maintained without having a current permit, which is a violation of the Los
Angeles Municipal Code:

|:] Aviary (Bird/Birds maintained outside) 53.50 LAMC
|:] Boarding Stable/Riding Academy 53.50 LAMC
[] Dog Kennel (more than 3) 53.50 LAMC
Cat Kennel (more than 3) 53.50 LAMC
D Pigeons/Doves 53.60 LAMC
[ ] wild Animal(s) 53.38 LAMC

A violation of Section 53.50 or 53.38 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code constitutes a
misdemeanor, for which the accused may be punished in the manner prescribed by law. The
purpose of this letter is to inform you that should you allow such a violation to exist, legal action
may result.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the animal shelier listed below.

Very truly yours,

Field Supervisor

ACTF PARKER CENTER

150 N. LOS ANGELES STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
213-847-1417 or 213-485-3826

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY—AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
Visit our website at www.LAAnimalServiges.com



DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL SERVICES
CRUELTY INVESTIGATION CHECKLIST
597 PENAL CODE

Received by: RAMIREZ 081
Date: 10/28/09 Time: 3:23 PM
SUSPECT: Address: 720 172 ORANGE GROVE AVE. Los Angeles, Ca. 90036
Name: JAQUELINE DEHAVILAND Phone:
REQUESTOR: Address: 11701 LA CIENEGA BLVD. Los Angeles, Ca. 90045
Name: CA BOB FERBER Phone:

TYPE OF VIOLATION:
[ |Tether [ ]NoShelter [ |inadequate Shelter [ |NoWater [ |NoFood [ JAbandonment
DPhysical Abuse Negiect Unsanitary Conditions Medical Condition DPoisoning
[ JDistress in Vehicle [ ]Other:

DESCRIPTION OF COMPLAINT:

CA FERBER REFERRED COMPLAINT HE RECEIVED. SUSPECT ALLEGEDLY HOARDING CATS, IN
UNSANITARY CONDITIONS. THE CATS ARE SICK AND DYING. THERE ARE DEAD CATS IN THE FREEZER
BECAUSE SHE REFUSES TO GIVE THEM UP EVEN AFTER DEATH.

ANIMAL(s) DESCRIPTION:

CONDITION OF ANIMAL (s):

CONDITION OF PROPERTY:

HOW LONG HAS THE INHUMANE CONDITIONS EXISTED?

LAST TIME OWNER/CUSTODIAN SEEN ON THE PROPERTY:

Are the conditions visible from the REQ's property? From PUBLIC PROPERTY?

06-46A {Rev. 9-05)



DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL SERVICES REQUEST FOR SERVICE

ACTF PARKER CENTER Call Date  October 28, 2009  15:26
150 N. LOS ANGELES STREET Call Source  OTHER

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 Received By  RAMIREZ 081
213-847-1417 or 213-485-3826 Priors

FAX (213) 847-1018 [ves [X]No A09-028044

720 1/2 ORANGE GROVE AVE. Los Angeles, Ca. 90036

COMPLAINT: [ JDANGEROUS ANIMAL [X]JCRUELTY [ |DISTANGE [_|PERMIT
[ JoTHER CALLER COMMENT: HOARDING CATS
ADDITIONAL:  SICK AND DEAD CATS
SUSPECT1  JAQUELINE DEHAVILAND SUSPECT 2 ADDITIONAL
P0523664 720 1/2 Orange Grove Ave. ‘ SUSPECTS?
Los Angeles, Ca. 90036
. I:lYes
CDL E0111701 DOB__ 06/16/52 M F | coL DOB MOF |
HAIR _BLN EVE HT_ 86 W7 _185 | HAR EYE HT WT [ ne
ANIMAL 1 ANIMAL 2 ANIMAL 3
NANE NAME NAME ADDITIONAL
| | | mil | (]| animaLs?
TYPE of ANIMAL SEX ALT TYPE of ANIMAL SEX ALT TYPE of ANIMAL SEX ALT
[X]ves
BREELD BREED BREED
CNo
COLOR COLOR COLOR
20-2A5
ANIMAL 1D LICENSE ANIMAL 1D# LICENSE ANIMAL [E# LICENSE TOTAL#

DETERMINATION:[ _JVIOLATION [ INOVIOLATION [ _JDUPLICATE [ |JNOH [ JREFER TO:

VIOLATIONS: [ Js97PC [ ]53.06.2 [ ]53.06.3 [ ]53.15.1 [ ]53.15.2(b)[ ]53.152(c)[_]53.153(a)
[_]53.33[ ]53.34[ ]53.38[ |53.42[X]53.50[ ]53.51[ |53.59[ ]53.66] ]53.70[ JOther

ACTIONS: [ |Pre-Seizure [ ]Post-Seizure [ _|Owner Declaration [ JOrder to Comply [ |Photos [ JArrest
[ JieashLawwaming [ JCITE [ Jimpound [ |PDAT&C's (84b) [ |84a [X|Other INSPECTION

720 1/2 ORANGE GROVE AVE.

PRINT & SIGN your Name and SERIAL # following your entry - Leave a blank line between investigations VEHICLE
DATE!TIME _ 4 REMARKS i . IMAKE
10/28/2009 ANIMAL CRUEL’I‘Y TASK FORCE LAPD DETECTIVES BRUMAGIN AND ~ |MODEL

VEWICKSER RESPONDED TC THE LOCATION AND WERE ALLOWED INSPECTION  [COLOR
| 'SUSPECT | DEHAVILAND ADVISED THAT SHE OWNS ABOUT 14 CATS AND WMNM‘HUC#
IS A RESCUE AS WELL AS A HUMANE OFFICER, INSIDE THE HOUSE STATE

\THE DETECTIVES OBSERVED THE HOUSE WAS IN GOOD CONDITION AND WAS NOT
_UNSANITARY. THEY OBSERVED APPROXIMATELY 20-25 CATS LOOSE WITHIN THE UNIT
| THE C_Et_;js__pqE_EE STRICKTLY INDOOR CATS. ALL OF 'I'HE CATS APPEARED TO BE ALER‘VI_‘V,_M_WW____M
_/ACTIVE, AND HEALTHY. DETECTIVE WICKSER 'CHECKED THE FREEZER AND DID NOT
“FIND ANY DECEASED CATS.

(.DETECTIVE WICKSER ADVISED SUSPECT DEHAVILAND THAT NO HUMANE VIOLATIONS WERE

LFOUND_BUT BECAUSE OF THE NUMBER OF CATS, SHE WOULD HAVE TO MAKE A REFERRAL

08-46A (Rev §.05)




DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL SERVICES
INVESTIGATION LOG

suspecT: JAQUELINE DEHAVILAND activity #: A09-028044

ADDRESS: 720 1/2 ORANGE GROVE AVE. Los Angeles Ca. 90036

DATETIME ) REMARKS e

iTO TEE DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL SERVICES SUSPECT DEHAVILAND STATED THAT SHE KNOWS

 KATHY DAVIS. SHE ADMITTED THAT SEVEN OF THE CATS BELONG TO HER WHILE THE :
‘REMAINING CATS ARE AWAITING ADOPTION. THEY ADVISED HER THAT SHE COULD NOT
LEGALLY HAVE SO MANY CATS AT HER RESIDENCE BECAUSE SHE WAS IN VIOLATION OF
7VEA]?"ERM}'I_‘_W\{_EQJ_LEI;[MQNS.  SHE STATED THAT SHE UNDERSTOOD AND WOULD AWAIT COMMUNICATION
_FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL SERVICES. . e et e e e e

;NO WVIDENCE OF CAT HOARDING FOUND. THLRE I3 A PERMIT VIOLAT;ON FOR TOO MANY

?CATS. SENT QVNOTICE CF PERMIT VIOLATION. COPY OF REPORT FQRWARDED TO SLA.

~ A. RAMIREZ ACOII #081 o
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